



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC NO. 2329 OF 2025**

Satyavrata Panda

.... ***Petitioner***

Mr. Biswamitra Rana, Advocate
on behalf of Ms. S. Mahapatra

-versus-

***Prof. Sanjay Kumar Nayak and
another***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel
Mr. Venugopal Mahapatra, Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
20.11.2025**

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. B. Rana, learned counsel prays for an adjournment on behalf of Ms. Mahapatra, learned counsel for the Petitioner.
 3. Mr. Mahapatra, learned counsel appearing for Opposite Parties submits that a show cause affidavit has already been filed.
 4. Put up this matter on 30th January, 2026 along with W.A. No. 1781 of 2023.

(K.R. Mohapatra)

Judge

(Savitri Ratho)

Judge

Subhalaxmi